Eggrﬁlrxgsicoonve Peggy’s Cove Commission Meeting
DRAFT Agenda
March 14, 2024
3:00—-5:00 pm
Location: Virtual Teams Meeting

1

2.

v

(Agenda Standing items are bolded)

. Call to Order — Chair/Vice Chair

Approval of Agenda — Mover (motion), seconder, discussion, vote
Declaration of Conflict of Interest
Non-Compliance

Development Applications
e NIL

Land Use By-Law
e Updates

7. Approval of Minutes - Mover (motion), seconder, discussion, vote
e February 8, 2024 - regular meeting

8. Review of Action items

9. PCC Communication
e AGM discussion

10. Correspondence — since last meeting
Incoming — (bolded indicates action required)
e 2023/24-200
e 2023/24-205
e 2023/24-206
e 2023/24-207
e 2023/24-210
o 2023/24-212

3:00

3:00

3:05

3:10

3:20

3:20

3:30

3:40

4:05

4:45



lﬂ Peggy’s Cove
Commission

QOutgoing
e 2023/24-201

e 2023/24-202
e 2023/24-203
o 2023/24-204
e 2023/24-208
e 2023/24-209

11. New Business 4:50
12. Adjournment 5:00

Next scheduled meeting date — April 11, 2024 (3:00 - 5:00 pm)



