

## Peggy's Cove Commission Meeting

## DRAFT Agenda

March 14, 2024 3:00 – 5:00 pm

Location: Virtual Teams Meeting

(Agenda Standing items are bolded)	
1. Call to Order – Chair/Vice Chair	3:00
2. Approval of Agenda – Mover (motion), seconder, discussion, vote	3:00
3. Declaration of Conflict of Interest	3:05
4. Non-Compliance	3:10
<ul><li>5. Development Applications</li><li>NIL</li></ul>	3:20
6. Land Use By-Law  ■ Updates	3:20
<ul> <li>7. Approval of Minutes - Mover (motion), seconder, discussion, vote</li> <li>February 8, 2024 - regular meeting</li> </ul>	3:30
8. Review of Action items	3:40
<ul><li>9. <i>PCC Communication</i></li><li>• AGM discussion</li></ul>	4:05
10. Correspondence – since last meeting  Incoming – (bolded indicates action required)  2023/24-200  2023/24-205  2023/24-206  2023/24-207	4:45
<ul><li>2023/24-210</li><li>2023/24-212</li></ul>	



## **Outgoing**

- 2023/24-201
- 2023/24-202
- 2023/24-203
- 2023/24-204
- 2023/24-208
- 2023/24-209

**11.** *New Business* 4:50

**12.** *Adjournment* 5:00

Next scheduled meeting date - April 11, 2024 (3:00 - 5:00 pm)